Percentage of Funds

(%)

Existing cash reserves 100,000 0.4

Funds raised from the Capital
Raising

27,000,000 99.6

Total 27,100,000 100.00

Allocation of funds

Expenditure on Existing Assets 1,000,000 3.7

Expenditure on New Project 5,000,000 18.5

Payment of Environmental Bond  5,284,796 19.5

Payment of Offset Surety 2,000,000 7.4

Payment of interest on
Glencore Loan

5,940,000 21.9

Expenses of the Capital
Raising

2,101,600 7.8

Stamp duty 2,500,000 9.2

Working capital 3,273,604 12.1

Total $27,100,000  100.00

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this announcement. As
with any budget, intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the
manner in which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way
funds are applied on this basis. Please see Annexure B for other Key Risks and Dependencies.

Pro Forma Capital Structure

The indicative capital structure of the Company upon completion of the Acquisition, based on
the Company’s current securities on issue and assuming the $27,000,000 is raised under the
Capital Raising, will be as follows:

 Shares % Options %

Current issued capital 69,159,224 22.6 4,586,957 20.2

Capital Raising1  135,000,000 44.1 Nil -

Consideration Shares2  98,550,000 32.2 Nil -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 21 February 2023

MIM Options3 Nil - 10,000,000 44.1

Joint Lead Manager Options4 Nil - 8,100,000 35.7

Introduction Shares5 3,200,000 1.0 Nil -

Total 305,909,244 100.0 22,686,9576 100.00

Notes:

1. Assumes $27,000,000 is raised under the Priority Offer and Public Offer at $0.20 per Share.

2. Assumes a deemed issue price of $0.20 per Share for total Share consideration of $19,710,000.

3. Comet proposes to issue 10,000,000 options to MIM exercisable at $0.30 per option (on a 1:1
basis) on, or before, 5 years from being issued.

4. Comet proposes to issue 8,100,000 options to the Joint Lead Managers exercisable at $0.30 on or
before the date which is 48 months from issue.

5. Comet proposes to issue 3,200,000 shares to Barclay Wells at a deemed issue price of $0.20 per
share to satisfy the 2% introduction fee payable to Barclay Wells.

6. This figure does not include 1,050,000 Options held by current and previous Directors exercisable
at $0.018 on or before 30 June 2023. These Options will be cancelled by the Company prior to
completion of the Acquisition.

Other information required by Annexure A of Guidance Note 12